

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 80

10th June, 2015

Nauru

G. N. No. 313 / 2015

GENERAL NOTICE

It is notified for general information that Parliament at its sitting held on 24th March 2015, approved the Nauru Police Force (Amendment) Act 2015 which amended the title of the Director of Police to that of Commissioner of Police as effective from the date of certification of the Act on 24th March, 2015

Dated this 08th day of June, 2015

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

G. N. No. 314 / 2015

GENERAL NOTICE

It is notified for general information that Parliament at its sitting held on 12th May, 2015, approved the Audit (Amendment) Act 2015 which amended the title of the Director of Audit to that of Auditor General as effective from the date of certification of the Act on 12th May, 2015.

Dated this 08th day of June, 2015

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

No. 80	10 th June, 2015	Nauru

-2-

G. N. No. 315 / 2015

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR LAND MANAGEMENT

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on 8th June, 2015 and in pursuance to Article 68, clause 3 of the Constitution of Nauru approved the appointment of Mr Wess Tamakin to act as Secretary for Land Management effective 08th June, 2015 until the return of the substantive Secretary Mr. Fabian Ribauw.

Dated this 09th day of June, 2015

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

G. N. No. 316 / 2015

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY

NAME OF PARTIES:	Krayma Dageago of Meneñ District and Francesca Harris of Buada District.
	Niga Haulangi of Meneñ District and Yuki Amram of Buada District.

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 19th May, 2015 08th June, 2015

HON. BARON DIVAVESI WAQA M.P <u>MINISTER IN CHARGE</u>